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October 10. 2019

Debra A. lowland
Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South fruit St., Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301

Via Hand Delivery

Re: DG 1 9-1 61 ; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities;
Notice of Intent to file Rate Schedules;

Staff Objection to Liberty Utilities’ Motion for Waiver of Puc 1 604, filing Requirements

Dear Ms. lowland:

Enclosed for filing in the above captioned proceeding, pursuant to Puc 203 .07(e), is an
original and six copies of Staffs Objection to Liberty Utilities’ Motion for Waiver of Puc 1604,
filing Requirements.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

z;LLLZ
Paul B. Dexter
Staff Attorney

cc: Service List
Enclosures
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Email Addresses

ExecutiveDirector@puc.nh .gov
maheen. bajwafticonsulting.com

james.brennanoca.nh.gov

pradip.chattopadhyay@oca.nh.gov

Matthew. DeCourceyfticonsulting .com

paul.dexterpuc.nh.gov

steve.frink@puc.nh.gov

philip.greeneIibertyutilities.com

al-azad.iqbalpuc.nh.gov

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
donald .kreisoca.nh.gov

jayson.laflammepuc. nh .gov

steven.mullen@libertyutiIities.com
amanda.noonan@PuC.flh.gov

ocalitigationoca. nh.gov

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
Christa.Shuteoca.nh.gov

david.simek@libertyutilities.com

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.Com
cynthia.trottierlibertyutilities.com

Without Email Addresses

All

ExecutiveDirector@puc.nh .gov
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Maheen Bajwa

maheen.bajwa@fticonsulting.com

Jim Brennan

Office of Consumer Advocate

21 South Fruit St

Concord NH 03301-2429

james.brennanoca.nh.gov

Pradip K Chattopadhyay

Office of Consumer Advocate

21 SFruitSt Ste 18

Concord NH 03301

pradip.chattopadhyay@oca.nh.gov

Matthew Decourcey

Matthew.DeCourcey@fticonsulting.com

Paul Dexter

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301

paul.dexterpuc.nh.gov

Stephen Frink

NH Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301

steve.frinkpuc.nh.gov

Philip Greene

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

philip.greenelibertyutilities.com

Al-Azad lqbal

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301

al-azad.iqbalpuc.nh .gov

Maureen Karpf

Liberty Utilities
I ‘ Ri ft dr’k Pd

Londonderry NH 03053

maureen .karpf©libertyutilities.com

D. Maurice Kreis

Office of Consumer Advocate

21 South Fruit St Ste 18

Concord NH 03301

donald.kreisoca.nh.gov
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Jayson Laflamme

NH Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301

jayson.laflamme@puc.nh.gov

Steve Mullen

Liberty Utilities

15 Buttrick Rd

Londonderry NH 03053

steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com
Amanda Noonan

NH Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301

amanda. noonanpuc.nh.gov

OCA Litigation

OCA Litigation

21 South Fruit St Ste 18

Concord NH 03301

ocalitigationoca.nh.gov

Michael Sheehan

Liberty Utilities

1 5 Buttrick Rd

Londonderry NH 03053

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
Christa Shute

Office of Consumer Advocate

Christa.Shuteoca.nh.gov

David Simek

Liberty Utilities

david.simek@libertyutilities.com

Karen Sinville

Liberty Utilities

karen.sinvillelibertyutilities.com

Cynthia Trottier

Liberty Utilities

cynthia.trottier@libertyutilities.com

http://www.puc .state.nh.us/ServiceLists/ViewServiceListReport.aspx 10/10/2019


